70FM PTU-1598 1-31-42	10-20-1998	Patent and Trademark Off
		the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner c	100856267	and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(les):	•	
Charles W. Jarvis		Name: Cambro Manufacturing Company
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	od? [] Vae \$7.No	.00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack		200
3. Nature of conveyance:		# C 1
<b>₩</b> Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 7601 Clay Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	020
	i	City: Huntington BeachState: CA ZIP: 92647
Other		-
Execution Date: September 14,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with		vecution date of the application is: September 14, 1
If this document is being filled together wi		
_ ,	BRUULE	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 /	174465	D. 1 21011 1101(0)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 /	774465	S. Talem No.(e)
,	794465	S. Talom No.(e)
MON/1990 PALLEN 00000141 29094465		
/108/1990 PRLLEN 00000141 29094465	Additional numbers attache	
FC:281 40.00 FP  5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile	Additional numbers attache	
706/1996 PRILEN 00000141 29094465 FC:381 40.00 EP  5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:	d? 口 Yes 凶 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
MA/1994 PRILEN 40000141 29094465  PERSON  Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:	d? ☐ Yes 🖄 No
706/1986 PRILEN 00000141 29094455 FC:381 40.00 CP  5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:	d? 口 Yes 凶 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile  Name: George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:	d? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed
MOL/1986 PRILEN 6000141 2991465  Prince  Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile  Name: George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:	d? 口 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL	d? □ Yes 芭 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: George F. Bethel Internal Address: BEEHLER &	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: George F. Bethel Internal Address: BEEHLER &  Street Address: Suite 230  180 Newport Center Driv	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL  6972	d? ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: George F. Bethel Internal Address: BEEHLER &	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL  6972  CA ZIP: 92660-	d? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Cal Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2180  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL  6972	d? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Cal Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2180  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL  6972  CA ZIP: 92660-	d? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Cal Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2180  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name:George F. Bethel	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL  6972 CA ZIP: 92660- DO NOT USE TH	d? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Cal Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2180  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: Suite 230  180 Newport Center Driv City: Newport Beach, State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	Additional numbers attached correspondence di:  BETHEL  6972 CA ZIP: 92660- DO NOT USE THE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2180  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts space
Street Address:Suite 230  180 Newport Center Driv City: Newport Beach, State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	Additional numbers attache correspondence d:  BETHEL  6972 CA ZIP: 92660- DO NOT USE TH	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2180  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts space

REEL: 9514 FRAME: 0549

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## PARTIES AND RECITALS

I, Charles W. Jarvis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Duskywing, Irvine, California 92714 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), have invented an invention entitled an ELONGATED PAN LID for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on Systembox 14,1998.

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 7601 Clay Avenue, Huntington Beach, California 92647-0200 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and

interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. I agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications on divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 14 day of Systems, 19 48 at Huntington Beach, California.

Charles W. Jarvis

2

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

Before me this 14 day of Sept , 1998 appeared Charles W. Jarvis known to me to be the above Assignor and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for an ELONGATED PAN LID to Cambro Manufacturing Company.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Valruic G Gernan

Patricia A. Kernan
Comm. #1086351
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Feb. 4, 2000